## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5041

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

May 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "\$142,461,692" and insert "\$140,962,302". 1 In line 24, delete "\$34,053,182" and insert "\$26,933,913". 3 After line 28, insert: "SECTION 6. (1) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, there is appropriated to the 5 Department of Revenue, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2007, out of moneys received by the department under ORS 323.005 to 323.482 and 323.500 to 323.645, prior to any other distribution of those moneys, the amount of \$5,408,718, for paying the expenses of the depart-7 ment for the administration and enforcement of ORS 323.005 to 323.482 and 323.500 to 323.645, 8 9 and for reimbursing the Department of Justice and the Department of State Police for their expenses for administration and enforcement of ORS 323.005 to 323.482 and 323.500 to 323.645. 10 "(2) The Department of Revenue, the Department of Justice and the Department of State 11 Police shall allocate expenses for administration and enforcement in a reasonable manner 12 between revenues received under ORS 323.005 to 323.482 and those received under ORS 13 323.500 to 323.645.". 14 On page 2, line 1, delete "6" and insert "7". 15 In line 3, delete "7" and insert "8". 16 17